ORDINANCE NO. 2023-07

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING HARDIN CITY CODE TO CONTINUALLY ADOPT THE LATEST VERSION OF THE MONTANA PUBLIC WORKS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, the City of Hardin desires to maintain industry standards for the construction of public works in the City of Hardin, consistent with other cities in the State of Montana, and based upon the recommendations of the Montana Contractor's Association.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF HARDIN, MONTANA, Title 9, shall be amended by the insertion of a new chapter, chapter 8, as follows:

CHAPTER 8

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS

SECTION:

9-8-1: Purpose

9-8-2: Adoption of the Montana Public Works Standard Specifications

Manual

9-8-1: **PURPOSE:** The purpose of this Chapter is to establish consistent public works standards for the fair bidding, contracting, and proper construction of public works in the City of Hardin. The City believes that continuous adoption of the most recent version of the Montana Public Works Standard Specifications Manual will provide predictable, reliable, and consistent public works in the City of Hardin.

9-8-2: ADOPTION OF THE MONTANA PUBLIC WORKS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS MANUAL: The City of Hardin adopts the most recent version of the Montana Public Works Standard Specifications Manual, prepared by the Montana Contractors Association. Whenever a new version of the Manual is published, it is incorporated into this Chapter and replaces previous versions.

DATE OF EFFECT.

The amendment to this ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days from the date of its second reading and passage by the City Council as required by law.

present this 25 day of June, 2023.	ity vote of the mer	nbers
YEAS	NAYS	O M.
Mayor ATTEST: SEAL SEAL COUNTY, COU		
City Clerk		
POSTED AND MADE AVAILABLE TO THE Lune, 202 3.	PUBLIC this 22	nd day of
City Clerk	Leh	cubi civo 2032 2032 enegative doe Matru

SECOND READING AND PASSAGE By a majority vote of the members

present this $_$	day of		, 2023.	
	YEAS	_	NAYS	-
		Mayor		
		ATTEST:		
		City Clark		